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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OCA#H 2015-017005
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

ATFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me; a magisirate of this Couniy, one '-) fﬁ() JvéA , who,
first being duly sworn, deposes and says that

Robert Paul Suchey

did, within this County and State on October 28, 2015, violate the criminal laws of the State of South
Carolina in the following particulars:

(ATTDMPTDD) Sexual Txploitation of a Minor, 15 Degree
16-15-395

The affiant states that there is probable cause to belisve that the defendait named above did
cominif the crite(s) set forth, and that such probable cause is based on the following facts;

That on October 28, 2015, the above named defendant, Robert Paul Suchey, did commit the
offense of violation section 16-15-395 of the South Carolina Cade of Laws, 1976 as ameénded, First
Degree Sexual Exploitation Of A Minor (Attempted), in that he did willfully, unlawﬂllly, and
knowingly coetce and encourage what he believed to be a 14 year old minor, while that minor was in
Charleston County; South Carolina, to appear in a state of sexually explicit nudlty, as defined by Section
16-15-375 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976 as amended, and take a photograph herself for the
purpose of producing material that contains a visual representation depicting the minor in a state of
sexually explicit nudity for the purposes of sexual stimulation,

On 10/28/2015 Detective I. Bowen, of the Charleston County Sheriff’s Office, in the discharge of
his official duties as a member of the Smith Carolina Infernet Crimes Against Children Task Force, was
conducting a proactive, undercover operation in which he was posing ds a 14 year old female online.
During this operation the suspect, later identified as Robert Paul Suchey, engaged in a conversation via
text message and email with Detective Bowen’s 14 year old persona. During this conversation Suchsy
asked, via email, the child persona to send him a photo of her nude vagina. This requested was preceded,
and followed, by very sewally explicit messages from Suchey to the child persona porfrayed by Detective
Bowen. At several points in the communication, prior to réquesting a nude photo, Suchey feferences the
persona’s age as 14, indicating his belief that he yas communicating with a 14 year old.

This information is kiown through the investigation of Detective J. Bowen of the Chaileston
County Sheriff’s Office, and of the South Carolina ICAC task force, and he is wifness to prove the same
against the form of the statute in such case made and provided against the peace and dignity of the Siate.

Syworn to and subseribed before me this.
. . -

A dagot [NV 2015 étbotive 1. Biiven
! harleston/Cojmty Sheriff’s Office
3505 Pmer pén Drive
_ (e North Chigileston, SC 29405
Signature of Judge 843-554-2475
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OCA# 2015-017005
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

AFFIDAVIT

Personally appeared before me, a magistrate of this County, one Detective J. Bowe, who, first
being duly sworn, deposes and says that

Robext Paul Suchey

did, within this County and State on or about October 28, 2015, violate the crithingl laws of the Stafe of
South Carolina in the following pacticulars:

Criminal Selicitation Of A Minor
16-15-342

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did
commit the ctime(s) set forth, and that such. probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on October 28, 2015, the above named defendant, Robert Paul Suchey, did commit the
offense of violation section 16-15-342 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976 as amended, Critiinal
Solicitation of.a Minor, in that he did willfully, unlawfully, and knowingly communicato wiih a person he
believed to be undey the age of 18 with the purpose and intent of persuading, inducing, aud coerciig the
child fo participate in sexual activity while that person was in Charleston County, South Carolina,

On 10/28/2015 Detective J. Bowen, of the Charleston County Sheriff’s Office, in the discharge of
his official duties as a member of the South Carolina Infernet Crimes Against Children Task Force, was
conducting a proactive, undercover operation in which ho was posiiig as a 14 year old female online.
Duwing this operation the suspect, later identified as Robert Paul Suchey, engaged in a conversation via
text message and email with Detective Bowen’s 14 year old persoiia.. On 10/28/2015 Suchey began
detailing numerous and varied sexual acts he would tike to perform on the 14 year old persona. Suchey
also asked the child persona what type of sexual acts she would like to paiticipate in. On several
instances during the communication, Suchey references the peisona’s age as 14, indicating his belief that
he was communicating with a 14 year old,

This information is known through the investigation of Detective J. Bowen of the Charleston
County Sheriff’s Office, and of the South Catolina ICAC task force, and he is witness to prove the same
against the form of the statute in such case made and provided against the peace and dignity of the State,

Sworn to and subscribed before me this. ¥ // g
il )V it

dl)_Q:)day of ~A’_/v{-)—) 2015 }JefectiYZ./EO\Vﬁll

‘Charlest¢n Gounty Sheriff’s Office

% 3505 Pineliaven Drive
St North-Chirleston, SC 29405

Signature of Judge 843-554-2475
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA OCA# 2015-017005
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON

AFFIDAVIT

Peisonally appeared before me, a magistrate of this County, one Detective J. Bowen, who, first
being duly sworn, deposes and says that

Robert Paul Suchey

did, within this County and State on October 28, 2015, violate the criminal Iaws of the State of South
Carolina in the following patticulars:

(ATTEMPTED) Dissemination of Obscene Material to a Person Under the Age of 18
16-15-345

The affiant states that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did
commit the crime(s) sct forth, and that such probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on October 28, 2015, the ahove nained defendant, Robexrt Paul Suchey, did commit the
offense of violation section 16-15-345 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976 as amended,
Dissemination of Obscene Material {6 2 Person Under the Age of 18 (Attempted}, in that he did
willfully, unlawfully, and knowingly disseminate to a person whom he believed to be under the age of
eighteen, while that person was in Charleston Conaty, South Carolina, material which he knows to be
obscente within the meaning of Section 16-15-305 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976 as amended,
while he was 50 years old.

On 10/28/2015 Detective J. Bowen, of the Charleston County Sheriff"s Office, in the discharge of
liis official duties as a member of the South Carolina Inteinet Crimes Against Childven Task Foree, was
conducting a proactive, uidetcover operation in witich he was posing as a 14 year old female online.
During this operation the suspect, later identified as Robert Paul Suchey, engaged in a conversation via
text message and email with Detective Bowen’s 14 year old persona. Duting this conversation Suchey
seut a video showing the torso of a nude adult male with an exposed erect penis being touched by the
subject in the video. This video was preceded, and followed, by very sexually explicit messages from
Suchey o the child persona portrayed by Detective Bowen. At several points in the communication, prior
to sending the video, Suchey references the persona’s age as 14, indicating his Uelief that he was
contmunicating with.a 14 year old.

~ This information is known tlirough the investigation of Detective J. Bowen of the Charleston County
Sheriff’s Office, and of the South Catolina Intemnet Crimes Against Children task force, and le is witness to
prove the same against the form of the statufe in such case made and provided against the peach and dignity of
the State.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this /
. - VAN [)’ik)vgfwa\"’
O day of /\-A/\) ,2015 ' 'ye/tec ve J. Bowen

Charlésten County Sheriff’s Gffice
3505 Pmeliaven Dyive

/2 P el North Charleston, SC 29405
SifmatutéeFTidgs 843-554-2475
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . OCA#2015-017005
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON :

ATFIDAVIT

Personally appgiiled before me, a magistrate of this County, one Detective J. Bowen, \TIhO, first
being duly sworn, depof and says that

Robert Paul Suchey

did, within this Ci@ity and State on November 19, 2015, violate the cmmnal Jaswys of the State of South

TEMPTED) Criminal Sexual Conduct with a Minor, 2" Pegree
16-3-655(B)(1)

The affiant states that there is probable cause to helieve that the defendant named above did-
commit the crime(s) set forth, and that such probable canse is based on the following facts:

That on November 19, 2015, the above named deféendant, Robert Paul Suchey, while at 1
Windsor Dr., Charleston, in the County and State aforesaid, did commit the offense of violation section 16-
3-655(B)(1 2 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, 1976 as amended, Criminal Sexual Conduict with a
Minor, 2" Degree (ATTEMPTED), in that he did willfully, uslawfolly, and knowingly attempt to
éngage in sexual battéry with a peison whom b believed to be 14 years of age while he was 50  years old.

On 10/28/2015 Detective J. Bowen, of the Charleston County Sheriff’s Office, in the discharge of
his official duties as a member of the South Carolina Intemet Crimes Against Children Task Force, was
conducting a proactive, undercover operation in which he was posing as a 14 year old female online.
During this operation the suspect, later identified as Robert Paul Suchey, engaged in a conversation vid
text message and email with Detective Bowen’s 14 year old persona, During this: coriversation on
10/28/2015 Suchey stated he would like to meet the child persona in person and take her to a hotel.
Suchey then detailed the sexual acts he would like to comumnit upon the child persona. During subsequent
conversations Suchey continued {o request to meet the child persona, all while detailing the varied and
numercus sexual acts he would like to perform upon her. Detective Bowen, as the child persona, agreed to
a meeting on 11/19/2015 at 15:00 howrs with Suchey, The meeting was arranged to ocour at 1 Windsor
Dr,;, Charleston, SC. On 11/19/2015 at 14:22 hours a confrolled call, by a female Sheriff’s Office
supemsor yras inifiated to Suchey, after several réquésts from him. Suchey confinmed in that ¢all that he
was in route to meet with what he believed to be a 14 year old female. In the call hé firmly indicated he
knew her age to be 14, and again detajled sexual acts he intended on commiiting upon the 14 year cld
pérsona. At -approximately 15:00 hours Suchey arrived at the agreed upon location and was taken into
custodly. :

This information is known thiough the investigation of Detective J, Bowen of the Charleston County
Sheriff's Office, arid of the South Carolina Infernet Crimes Against Children task force, and he is witness to
prove the same against the form of the statute in such case made and provided against the peach and dignity of

ihe State.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

20 dayof__Nen) 2015
' gh}allesto Cgunty Sheriff’s Office

% 3505 Pifiehaten Diive
A North Charleston,, SC 29405

Signature of Judge §43-554-2475




ARREST WARRANT

2015A1010205128

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

H County/ D Municipality of

Charleston
THE STATE.
against
Robert Paul Suchey
Address: 219 Graceland Dr
Moncks Corner; SC 29461-2517
“Phone: SSN
Sexx M Race: W Height 6 Weight: 158

ousate: g olv (S

DoB:  .3/5/1965 Agency- ORIz SCG100000

Prosecuting Agency:  Charleston County Sheriff

Prosecufing Ofice:  Robert J. Bowen - 0019
Offense: Sex./ Promoting the prostitution of a minor

Offense Code: 0382
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-13-0415

STATE OF SQUTH CAROLINA 3 ) DEFENDANT Mwmq.:.hm_u:mwﬁamwﬂ.aﬁ
@ County/ D Municipality of AEFIDAVIT COPY Agti 2, 2263
Charleston )

Personally appeared before me the affant RobertJ. Bowen who
being duly sworn deposes and says that defendant  Robert Paul msowm%

did within this county and state on orabout  10/28/2015 _
State of South Carolina {or ordinance of H County/ _u Munlcipzfity of
in the following particulars:

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Gay / Promoting the prostitution of 2 minor

wviolate the enminal laws: of the
Charleston )

| further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable czuse is based on the following facts:

This warrant s CERT
D County/ D Musiicipality of

15 1o be amested .and brought bDetore me
dealt with according to the law.

. The accused
o be

ts)

Signaturae of Judgs

Date:

RETURN
A copy of s amest warrant was delivered to
defendant

on

"STgnaire of wonsiable

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General-Sessions
Charleston County Judicial Center
100 Broad Street, Suite 106
Charleston, SC 29401

DEFENDANT COPY DEFENDANT COPY

SEE ATTACHED AFFIDAVIT
Signature of Afiant \ %&f\
s
STATE OF SOUTH CARGLINA ) Vs -
@ ‘County/ D Muricipality of 3 Affigrts Address 3691 Leeds Avenue
- ) North Charleston, S€29405-
Charleston Affien{s Telephone  (843)202-1700

ARREST WARRANT

TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER-CF-THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR-ANY CONSTABLE.OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above  affidavit that there are reasonzble grounds to  believe that

on orabout  10/28/2013 defercdant  Robert Paul Suchey
did viclate the criminal laws of the State of Souih Caroling: {or ordinance of
@ County/ _H_ Municipality of Charleston

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Sex / Promoting the prostitution of a minor

} as set forth below:

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swomn before me, you are-empowered and directed to arest the sald deferidant and bring him or
her before meforthwith te be dealt with according 1o law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shail be delivered fo the defendant at the fime-of its'execdtion, oras
soon-thereafier as is practicable

Sworn to and subscribed before me )

on 11/20/2015 3 ,
el Judge'siAddress 3831 Leeds Avenue, Ste 200
\ Al (LS. ) North Charleston, SC 29403-7469
signature af Iszuing Judga .._cam,mmm...ﬁm_mvrﬂ:m ﬁmhmuﬂuwmlwwmw
D Municipal

Priscilla Bridges Baldwin )
Judge Code: X749 ) lssuing Court . Magistrate

D Cireuit

DEFENDANT COPY DEFENDANT COFY  DEFENDANT COPY DEFENDANT COPY DEFENDANT COPY



